

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.247 OF 2011

SARASWATI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PINKI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 29/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.
Dr. Bhanwar Singh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Basant Kumar Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will stay of further proceedings in Criminal Case No.483/3 of 2011, under Section 12 of the Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005, titled Smt. Pinki v. Ravi Kumar and others, pending before the Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, New Delhi.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar