

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 247 OF 2011

SARASWATI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PINKI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to convey the Trial Court to confirm service upon the unserved respondent even by affixing the same at the given address, if it could not be served in due course, as provided under the Code of Civil Procedure and to file appropriate report of Process Server on or before 3.5.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR