

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO.247 OF 2011

SARASWATI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PINKI & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

No one appeared in support of the transfer petition, when it was called in the morning. There was no one present on behalf of the petitioners, even in the second call. Apparently, the petitioners are no longer interested in proceeding with the matter.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, dismissed, for default.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

New Delhi,
July 05, 2012.
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.247 OF 2011

SARASWATI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PINKI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)