

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NOS.25144-25145 OF 2012 IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.247 OF 2011

SARASWATI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PINKI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration, c/delay in filing application for
restoration and office report)

Date: 02/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Hadala, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CrI.M.P. Nos.25144-25145 of 2012, have been filed for recall
of the order passed on 5th July, 2012, dismissing the transfer
petition on the ground of default.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner, we are
inclined to allow the same. Let the transfer petition be restored
to its original file and be listed on Wednesday (09.01.2013) 'for
orders' at the top of the list.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|