

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 247 OF 2011

SARASWATI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PINKI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Basant Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Navin Kumar Nayyer, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(CRIMINAL)NO.247 OF 2011

|SARASWATI AND OTHERS

|Appellant(s) |

Versus

|PINKI AND OTHERS

|Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
The Transfer Petition is dismissed.

.....J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

New Delhi,
August 30, 2013